
Tourism Statistics - Arrivals by Borderpost 2021

Inbound Tourism

                 MONTHS

Border post Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21 Apr-21 May-21 Jun-21 Jul-21 Aug-21 Sep-21 Oct-21 Nov-21 Dec-21 YTD ( Z ) 

Airport 0 2 12 10 8 5 0 8 5 3 3 0 56

Bulembu 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

KMIII 414 465 396 370 356 409 279 401 519 501 683 473 5,266

Gege 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lavumisa 2100 1390 2426 2917 3211 2993 1566 2464 3193 2850 2675 2663 30,448

Lomahasha 2096 1642 2006 2216 2557 3079 2201 2024 2943 2805 2241 3051 28,861

Lundzi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mahamba 1432 1327 2445 2204 2581 2136 1448 2228 2583 2360 2404 2658 25,806

Mananga 3479 674 858 880 1023 880 737 993 1138 1132 1146 1352 14,292

Matsamo 1234 469 457 1009 911 1157 676 873 1140 1045 1026 1744 11,741

Mhlumeni 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 871 1741 2,612

Ngwenya 5947 3851 6152 8362 8648 7475 4571 7451 9349 8649 9559 11608 91,622

Nsalitje 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sandlane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sicunusa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16,703 9,820 14,752 17,968 19,295 18,134 11,478 16,442 20,870 19,345 20,608 25,290 210,705

 *The figures have been adjusted 210,705

Source:  ETA in collaboration with the Department of Immigration Department ( Entry/Departure cards) 



Outbound Tourism
                 MONTHS

Border post Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21 Apr-21 May-21 Jun-21 Jul-21 Aug-21 Sep-21 Oct-21 Nov-21 Dec-21 YTD ( Z ) 

Airport 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

Bulembu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

KMIII 273 109 101 120 100 101 81 181 238 351 252 133 2,040

Gege 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lavumisa 2486 1966 3263 4088 4987 4033 2601 4152 5133 4211 3945 4106 44,971

Lomahasha 718 668 1215 1244 1629 1854 1534 1344 1638 1566 1364 1551 16,325

Lundzi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mahamba 1960 1673 3638 3056 3738 3456 2250 2873 3703 3418 3582 3286 36,633

Mananga 861 743 991 1013 1509 1232 1039 1394 1352 1457 1388 1552 14,531

Matsamo 821 673 749 1401 1508 1700 1203 1397 1707 1713 1652 2123 16,647

Mhlumeni 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 698 1520 2,218

Ngwenya 8111 8358 12457 13183 14712 13100 9918 14344 16561 15300 18514 17430 161,988

Nsalitje 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sandlane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sicunusa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15,230 14,190 22,414 24,105 28,183 25,476 18,626 25,687 30,332 28,016 31,395 31,701 295,355

 *The figures have been adjusted 295,355

Source:  ETA in collaboration with the Department of Immigration Department ( Entry/Departure cards) 


